0 850*717*20

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novolyte Technologies Inc.		01/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novolyte Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	8001 East Pleasant Valley Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85077720	NOVOLYTE TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2820432	PUROLYTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: clark@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Clark

Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road - Suite 200
Address Line 4: North Olmsted, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOV-15233.09	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark	
Signature:	/ Kenneth A. Clark /	

900183180 REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0682

Date:	02/04/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademarkk Assignment EXECU source=Trademarkk Assignment EXECU source=Trademarkk Assignment EXECU	ΓED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made, executed and delivered as of the 30th day of January, 2011 by Novolyte Performance Materials LLC (formerly Novolyte Technologies Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") to Novolyte Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation and having a place of business at 8001 East Pleasant Valley Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44131 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registrations and pending trademark applications listed on the Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefor, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made, including all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future damages.

Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request by or on behalf of Assignee, Assignor shall and shall cause its affiliates to execute such further instruments of assignment and take such other action as may be required or useful to more effectively transfer, assign to and vest in Assignee, and perfect, register and/or record the rights of Assignee in and to, the Trademarks.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0684 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Trademark Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

NOVOLYTE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS LLC

By: Edward Frindt

Title: Chief Executive Officer

naie: 🚝

1-24-2011

STATE OF	Ohio)	
COUNTY OF	Curahora }	SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of January, 2011 by and signed on behalf of Novolyte Performance Materials LLC. This individual is personally known to me.

Notary Public (



JOAN KENNEDY Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 5, 2014

2

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS and APPLICATIONS			
Mark	Country	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Filing Date)
PUROLYTE	u.s.	2820432	3/2/2004
NOVOLYTE TECHNOLOGIES	U.S.	(85077720)	(7/3/2010)
MPLYTE	China	(7831462)	(11/13/2009)

RECORDED: 02/04/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0686